

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 421/2018

SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.D. Mulherkar, Adv.

versus

SUZUKI INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Suhail Dutt, senior advocate with
Ms. Yeshi Rinchen and Mr. Mudit
Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

07.04.2018

This matter is connected with CS (COMM) 721/2018.

Re-notify this matter along with CS (COMM) 721/2018 on **23rd July,**
2018.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 07, 2018/nk