

\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 421/2018**  
**SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Proxy for plaintiff  
(appearance not given)

versus

**SUZUKI INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. AND ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Somyashree, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**MS. TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **02.03.2020**

**Regular steno is on leave today. Other substitute has not been provided. A court attendant is provided.**

List the matter along with CS (COMM) 721/2018 on  
01.04.2020.

**TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 02, 2020**