



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 421/2018

SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Geetali Talukdar, Ms.
Anushka Arora & Ms. Preeti
Negi, Advs. (through VC)
Ms. Geetali Hazarika, Adv.

versus

SUZUKI INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Anand, Adv.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

It is stated on behalf of the parties that the settlement talks are heading in a positive direction.

List the matter for further proceedings on **11.12.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 1, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any