



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 421/2018

SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Preeti Negi and Ms.  
Anushka Arora, Advs.  
(through VC)

versus

SUZUKI INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. AND

ORS. ....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddhant Puri, Adv.  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
**16.05.2025**

%

It is informed by the counsel for the plaintiff that out of court settlement talks are still underway between the parties.

List the matter for further proceedings on **08.08.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 16, 2025/NG**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 20/05/2025 at 14:52:22*