



\$~125

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 421/2018**
SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SUZUKI INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) AMITABH RAWAT(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
19.08.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on medical leave today.

Re-notify on **22nd August, 2025.**

READER a/w
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL).

AUGUST 19, 2025/Ni