



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 421/2018

**SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anushka Arora & Ms.  
Preeti Negi, Advs. (through  
VC)

versus

**SUZUKI INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. AND ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shrutika Mishra, Adv.

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **25.03.2026**

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that she has filed an application for withdrawal of vakalatnama in the morning itself vide dairy no. e-134283/2026. **Issue court notice to the defendant.** Ld. counsel for the defendant also submits that she has also sent the copy of the application to her party. The application has not been listed yet.

List the matter for further proceedings on **04.05.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 25, 2026/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*